Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECOF	01-15-20	04 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark Office F-8100	COMMERCE e
To the Direct	or of the U.S. F	10264692) Q	1 original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(in 1. Christoph SCHWEMMLE 2. Kurt HOCKEMEYER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	I - S	-04	2. Name and Name: Kloe Internal Add	address of receiving party(ies): cker-Entwicklungs-GmbH lress: ess: Hauptstrasse 64,	U.S. PTO 51763 51888
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: Novemb	[] Merge [] Chang per 13, 2003	r e of Name	1	25 Borken-Weseke, Germany e(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [)	17548 10/7
Application number(s) or pa If this document is being filed			iling date of the a		
A. Patent Application No.(s	5)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	A	dditional numbers attach	ned? [] Yes [X]	No	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esc.	ild be mailed:	oondence	6. Total number patents involv	of applications and red:	1
Internal Address: Jordan an Chanin Bu Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 4	d Hamburg LLP uilding		[] Enclosed [X] Authorized account	CFR 3.41):\$40.00 to be charged to deposit	
City: New York State:		o: <u>10168</u>		excess or credit any refund to the unt number indicated above.	 same
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg and any attached copy is a second sec		Mis	ignature	/\	γ 5, 2004 e
					db.form
	U.S. Patents &		e, Mail Stop As x 1450	sheet information to: signment Recordation Servi	es
		1			

PATENT REEL: 014874 FRAME: 0701

Atty Docket No.	F-8100
ALLY DOCKEL ING.	

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor(s)	<u>Christoph SCHWEMMLE</u> IN
	Kurt HOCKEMEYER

WHEREAS, I/We

have invented certain improvements in

DEVICE FOR REGULATING THE TENSION OF A THREAD UNWOUND FROM A BOBBIN OF A BOBBIN-HOLDER FOR A LENO SELVEDGE APPARATUS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

; and

WHEREAS

KLÖCKER-ENTWICKLUNGS-GMBH, Hauptstrasse 64,

46325 Borken-Weseke, Germany

(assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

SIGNED	AND	SEAL	ED :	at

Borken-Weseke

13th

day of

RECORDED: 01/05/2004

November

XX9

Christoph SCHWEMMLEIN Kurt HOCKEMEYER

REEL: 014874 FRAME: 0702